P11000099073

(Re	equestor's Name)	
, (Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
`	•	•
(Do	ocument Number)	,
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Ciling Officer	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer.	
٠		

Office Use Only



300214143283

300214143283 11/15/11-01040-002 ***78.75

TALMISSEE, FLORES

I. Brich WOA T & SOI!

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: GeneDelivery, Inc.		
(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCI</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the ar	one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: 5 5 6 Fee 6 rtificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED
FROM: <u>James A. McNulty, CPA</u> Nam	ne (Printed or typed)	
324 South Hyde Park A	venue, #350 Address	
Tampa, Florida 33606	v, State & Zip	
813-864-2557 Daytime	Telephone number	
mbrown@bdsi.com E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II				
	Principal street address	Maili	ng address, if different is:	
	324 S. Hyde Park Avenue Suite 350			
	Tampa, Florida 33606			
	(ampa, morida 55000		, i	
ARTICLE III	<u>PURPOSE</u>		,	द्वीति 🚟
	r which the corporation is organized is:		ដ	
Ali legal an	nd lawful purposes.			, ja
			ن ا	g ⁻ ₹ ज
				[明]
				y €
ARTICLE IV	SHARES		` 2	~
	shares of stock is:100		م نة,	E-
				
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC		E OID	050
Address: <u>324 S. Hyr</u> <u>Suite 35</u> 0	Title: James A. McNulty, CFO 324 S. Hyde Park Avenue	Name and Title: Fra	ncis E. O Donnell, Jr S. Hyde Park Aveni	LCEO
	Suite 350		te 350	ue
	Tampa, Florida 33606		npa, Florida 33606	
	, ,		•	
	d Title:	Name and Title:		
Address:		Address:		
				
				
Name and	d Title:	Name and Title:		
Address:		Address:		
ADTICLE UI	REGISTERED AGENT			
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	ole) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	James A. McNulty			
Address:	324 S. Hyde Park Avenue, Su			
	Tampa, Élorida 33606			
	, ,			
	I INCORPORATOR			
	address of the Incorporator is:			
The <u>name and :</u> Name:	address of the Incorporator is: James A. McNulty, CPA			
The <u>name and</u> :	address of the Incorporator is: James A. McNulty, CPA 324 S. Hyde Park Avenue, Suit	te_350		
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address:	address of the Incorporator is: James A. McNulty, CPA 324 S. Hyde Park Avenue, Suit Tampa, Florida 33606			
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address: Having been no	address of the Incorporator is: James A. McNulty, CPA 324 S. Hyde Park Avenue, Suit Tampa, Florida 33606 amed as registered agent to accept service of parks.	 rocess for the above stated c		esignated in
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address: Having been no	address of the Incorporator is: James A. McNulty, CPA 324 S. Hyde Park Avenue, Suit Tampa, Florida 33606	 rocess for the above stated c		esignated in
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address: Having been no	address of the Incorporator is: James A. McNulty, CPA 324 S. Hyde Park Avenue, Suit Tampa, Florida 33606 amed as registered agent to accept service of parks.	 rocess for the above stated c	e to act in this capacity	esignated in
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address: Having been no	address of the Incorporator is: James A. McNulty, CPA 324 S. Hyde Park Avenue, Suit Tampa, Florida 33606 amed as registered agent to accept service of part of the appointment of the service of part of the appointment of	rocess for the above stated c us registered agent and agree		esignated in
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address: Having been no	address of the Incorporator is: James A. McNulty, CPA 324 S. Hyde Park Avenue, Suit Tampa, Florida 33606 amed as registered agent to accept service of parks.	rocess for the above stated c us registered agent and agree	e to act in this capacity	esignated in
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address: Having been not his certificate.	address of the Incorporator is: James A. McNulty, CPA 324 S. Hyde Park Avenue, Suit Tampa, Florida 33606 amed as registered agent to accept service of particular with and accept the appointment of Required Signature/Registered Agent	rocess for the above stated on the control of the c	to act in this capacity 11/7/11 Date	
he name and Name: Address: Having been not his certificate, submit this di	address of the Incorporator is: James A. McNulty, CPA 324 S. Hyde Park Avenue, Suit Tampa, Florida 33606 amed as registered agent to accept service of particular with and accept the appointment of Required Signature/Registered Agent locament and affirm that the facts stated hereic	rocess for the above stated cas registered agent and agree	e to act in this capacity 11/7/11 Date the false information sub	
he name and Name: Address: Having been not his certificate, submit this di	address of the Incorporator is: James A. McNulty, CPA 324 S. Hyde Park Avenue, Suit Tampa, Florida 33606 amed as registered agent to accept service of particular with and accept the appointment of Required Signature/Registered Agent	rocess for the above stated cas registered agent and agree	e to act in this capacity 11/7/11 Date the false information sub	
The name and Name: Address: Having been nothis certificate, submit this d	address of the Incorporator is: James A. McNulty, CPA 324 S. Hyde Park Avenue, Suit Tampa, Florida 33606 amed as registered agent to accept service of particular with and accept the appointment of Required Signature/Registered Agent locament and affirm that the facts stated hereic	rocess for the above stated cas registered agent and agree	e to act in this capacity 11/7/11 Date the false information sub	